Eﬂmﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2022 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SILVERADO K2500HD LT

VIN: TGC3YNEYXNF212720 . .
PICKUP x 13 Service history records

6.6L V8 F OHV 32V

DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

2% 3 Previous owners
fm) Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

@ Last owned in Massachusetts

[ 25,302 Last reported odometer reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at 2:57:40 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[FNCENY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
.

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall

No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on Reported Reported Reported
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

[FNCENY x| Title History Oowner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/O-Aq9M6uqRbAkWUV6Uv9hK2tUE9b_190agqpVLUVpcSYTuSir9YbUpKHan22ZblcO2oSC6RwZ7jwTNgHXKwx5XXDBgJW-V9jSeAkZQaaMGhqUc3LVgIiZP15oIYljBguUv-YClosGeDMhdecdCSC-z4bi5F59CkLaZzyV96QtAeAYpNC0Wwp9b9yIaxq7LVu4EoXRxaPcxbzBu1H0iYrqEhseyGBKHL1RgA6sgeyAQcBrYXhjn06an9oJ6swkOz4U4vlBmMYy6nIO5ZQe_hMdoR2-afncHt9Kx2K_JJ23S-iId3M8ydbPekcEiGgW6jR5FcNnHV94qQsNLyePg7lGqH77ZLiHaNffhUjsgpaDA4F4IUV_as3WRWQ-YsXeL0FHPEGBLUcCTcFgeEbbhM2Ooc.cfx

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

q'k""54¢+
[CIAIR[F]A[M _
. A&7  youmay qualify.

IE®:  View Terms | View Certificate

[HEAEN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[OQENx] Detailed History

® Owner1
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source

Not Reported General Motors

Jim Tubman Chevrolet

Ottawa, ON

613-733-4050

https://tubmanchev.com/
48/5.0

9 Verified Reviews

@ 472 Customer Favorites

02/07/2022 6

A

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1 Owner 2
2022 2023
Commercial Commercial
5 months 2 yrs. 8 mo.
See Details New York

5,464/yr
11,780 23,755
Comments

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Fluids checked

02/17/2022 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
02/18/2022 Jim Tubman Chevrolet

Ottawa, ON
613-733-4050
https://tubmanchev.com/

A

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

Owner 3

2025
Personal
3 months

Massachusetts

25,302

Commercial
Vehicle

Registration issued or renewed

- First owner reported

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/AJUYekKCvFzjjbaeIBNIAjrjkw63ZCuxRlKbKDpTwCiQh0Ozy30xKUhJF248wnKh9jABrVxQmW0kDilQLGLVxMhSAm4Hpi88CxoiAQTb03Hvlgh5qqPkeVXWMnqfxryHCJIcOz04lUV4_FIysZ6zMMLdsxwgbHyhyZkj_Sf_1FWNiplwub2fZ56RreZQ3-iokTkVfzeawoxgkVgI9W7qSEcuWfKgqItJHWgZCbUqg1XiwCA2WFDKSitqO3yfEg06R1LIYyboB9C-eqiJDzZxWBI1CVqvZAigGuICjwLrHLqFmP_rDmsFq1ZHxP2-UckIfYI5Z_3Mi3Lbw5QFle70SLcK-lAHk-7IqfeIlFntlbHv0GAX_88pRS-F1E83c-iNgzYwJOnJ_STS1S8nKg32EqSnl-VRAw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/iVT88NYXh3M8enM7b03Etk4DNyeGx74gXr0qV95Bx-QHd4n7zXXMemWzXkrOwidlmN00nAk0UGJbSf3lM6N1A3HNIDKocadUz8vAdAVBIYWrrGmIS_7BfE_KpaZ8FLh2iHLRlly-tVWs1JohMFH_TfB5eeLHf0XvqOIuMxHQvHOunagYsMGZW999PLqIwDXow2H_X6KmeFDpJ7UhTGha05bWc7XnBLm2IcI_9C9v8yWny5IAgOXohIH3lmFsmCVvaYCXY6rFqNBRQDtBTTxN_MP1mbzJlTuQyofLGcBbc0jAuz0On02zEqdI2h4Hdp_OWlxuSZoASQXXdGOJ8_eE3W22x2DduGIUAotvviU0lZ4vm-plChcTYY01__iuJnCs63-434axmcKZU8kjQEV9I4Ln8KzZ7A.cfx

02/22/2022

07/18/2022

07/20/2022

07/20/2022

07/27/2022

08/05/2022

08/30/2022

09/08/2022

10,615

11,753

11,762

4.8/5.0
9 Verified Reviews
@ 472 Customer Favorites

Jim Tubman Chevrolet

Ottawa, ON

613-733-4050

https://tubmanchev.com/
4.8/5.0

9 Verified Reviews

@ 472 Customer Favorites

Jim Tubman Chevrolet

Ottawa, ON

613-733-4050

https://tubmanchev.com/
4.8/5.0

9 Verified Reviews

@ 472 Customer Favorites

Jim Tubman Chevrolet

Ottawa, ON

613-733-4050

https://tubmanchev.com/
4.8/5.0

9 Verified Reviews

@ 472 Customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

US Dept of Transportation
Port Huron, Ml

Arkansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Searcy, AR

Title #761013340449

KIPO Motors Chevrolet Inc
Ransomville, NY
716-791-5378
kipomotors.com

4.9/5.0
712 Verified Reviews
@ 4,683 Customer Favorites

KIPO Motors Chevrolet Inc
Ransomville, NY
716-791-5378
kipomotors.com

49/5.0
712 Verified Reviews

A

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle imported and declared to meet US
highway safety specifications
-Bond released on 09/14/2022

Vehicle purchase reported

-Title issued or updated

-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
- Fluids checked

-Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

-Four tires replaced

- Fuel filter replaced



@ 4,683 Customer Favorites

-0il and filter changed

- Safety inspection performed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) balanced

- Tire(s) mounted

- Two tires mounted

-Two tires replaced
-Undercoating/rustproofing applied
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepareit for sale. That's a good thing!

09/12/2022 11,768 New York

Inspection Station

01/13/2023 11,780 KIPO Motors Chevrolet Inc
Ransomville, NY
716-791-5378
kipomotors.com

49/5.0
712 Verified Reviews

' 4,683 Customer Favorites

A

New York
Inspection Station

01/17/2023

KIPO Motors Chevrolet Inc
Ransomville, NY
716-791-5378
kipomotors.com

49/5.0
712 Verified Reviews
' 4,683 Customer Favorites

01/18/2023

01/18/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Honeoye Falls, NY

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

2 Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

&

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Commercial
Vehicle
5,464 mi/yr

i

Date Mileage Source
02/07/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honeoye Falls, NY
03/09/2023 13,200 Service Plan Co.
Honeoye Falls, NY
05/15/2023 Townline Garage

A

Honeoye Falls, NY

Comments

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Service contract issued

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed



08/07/2023

03/04/2024

03/04/2024

04/26/2024

06/03/2024

07/18/2024

11/20/2024

02/11/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

10/30/2025

14,736

17,890

18,037

23,321

23,443

23,755

585-582-2020
townlinegarage.com/

KIPO Motors Chevrolet Inc
Ransomville, NY
716-791-5378
kipomotors.com

49/5.0
712 Verified Reviews

@ 4,683 Customer Favorites

Townline Garage
Honeoye Falls, NY
585-582-2020
townlinegarage.com/

New York
Inspection Station

Townline Garage
Honeoye Falls, NY
585-582-2020
townlinegarage.com/

Townline Garage
Honeoye Falls, NY
585-582-2020
townlinegarage.com/

Jessica Chevrolet

Honeoye Falls, NY

585-624-2818

jessicachevrolet.com/
49/5.0

85 Verified Reviews

@ 179 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honeoye Falls, NY

Jessica Chevrolet

Honeoye Falls, NY

585-624-2818

jessicachevrolet.com/
4.9/5.0

85 Verified Reviews

@ 179 Customer Favorites

Townline Garage
Honeoye Falls, NY
585-582-2020
townlinegarage.com/

New York
Inspection Station

Online Listing

A

&

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Steering wheel replaced

Vehicle serviced

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle offered for sale



® Owner3 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/30/2025

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/05/2025 Massachusetts Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
East Falmouth, MA -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Title #CL846477

11/06/2025 23,905 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Failed emissions inspection
South Dennis, MA

11/19/2025 24,125 Massachusetts Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
East Falmouth, MA
Title #CL846477

12/18/2025 Copeland Chevrolet ),o Inspection performed
Hyannis % - Alignment checked
Hyannis, MA
508-775-1843 View the complete inspection report
copelandchevrolethyannis.c
om/

4.7/5.0

100 Verified Reviews
@ 4,274 Customer Favorites

01/05/2026 25302  Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station -Passed emissions inspection
South Dennis, MA

01/27/2026 Massachusetts Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
East Falmouth, MA

Title #CM205560

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEAM x| Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History


http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=BD793451-8EBF-48ED-9D91-945D5B8BEAA7
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including
Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill
of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [¥] @caRFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED
BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

2/11/26 2:57:40 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 CHEVROLET SILVERADO
vehicle (VIN: 1TGC3YNEYXNF212720), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26
at 3:57 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about




